CH \$190,00 410751

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM451531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		11/17/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

BC Technical, Inc.	
7172 S Airport Rd	
West Jordan	
UTAH	
84084	
Corporation: UTAH	
C & G Technologies, Inc.	
6209 Gheens Mill Road	
Jeffersonville	
INDIANA	
47130	
Corporation: KENTUCKY	
Genesis Opco, LLC	
12031 Smith Dr	
Huntley	
ILLINOIS	
60142	
Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4107515	COLDTRAC		
Registration Number:	3533180	GENESIS MEDICAL IMAGING		
Registration Number:	4395549	C&G TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Registration Number:	4391898	C&G		
Registration Number:	4232755	QUIET TOUCH		
Registration Number:	2034507	NUQUEST		
Registration Number:	3427944	MEDX		
		TRADEMARK		

900429219 REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122367516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.368.4000

Email: elizabeth.nolan@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: PO Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	378308-000025	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Nolan	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Nolan/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of November 17, 2017, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referenced below), in favor of BC TECHNICAL, INC., a Utah corporation, C & G TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Kentucky corporation, GENESIS OPCO, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (collectively, the "Companies" and each, individually, a "Company").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Companies and Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given such terms in or by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement), pursuant to which Companies granted a security interest to Administrative Agent, for the benefit the Secured Creditors, in certain Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2013, at Reel 5083, Frame 0796; and

WHEREAS, Companies have requested that Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Companies.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Companies' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the following:
 - (i) each Trademark of Companies, including, without limitation, those listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuation or extension thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
 - (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by any Company against third parties for past, present or future (A) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (B) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby releases, reassigns, grants and conveys to Companies, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent or any other Secured Creditor, any and all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

Trademark Release and Reassignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

.oy: Name:

Title:

Trademark Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Company	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
Genesis Opco, LLC	COLDTRAC	85155868	4107515	3/6/2012
Genesis Opco, LLC	GENESIS MEDICAL IMAGING	77284903	3533180	11/18/2008
C&G Technologies, Inc.	C&G TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	85824978	4395549	9/3/2013
C&G Technologies, Inc.	C&G	85824955	4391898	8/27/2013
C&G Technologies, Inc.	QUIET TOUCH	85484889	4232755	10/31/2012
BC Technical, Inc.	NuQuest	74703644	2034507	1/28/1997
BC Technical, Inc.	MedX, Inc.	77220554	3427944	5/13/2008

U.S. Trademark Applications

None

Trademark Release and Reassignment

RECORDED: 11/20/2017